

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8051

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

03 May 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to External CT, MRI and PET-CT scanning providers.

## You asked:

- 1. Does the Trust currently or has the Trust used any staffed mobile CT, MRI or PET-CT scanning providers since 1st April 2022?
- If so, please provide the following details:
- 1.1. Provider Name
- 1.2. Contract Start Date
- 1.3. Contract End Date (if the contract is currently active, please confirm the end date specified in the contract)
- 1.4. Total spend (per modality/mobile service) since 1st April 2022
- 1.5. Please state where the mobile scanner is located.
- (i.e., at an Acute Hospital, a Non-Acute Hospital, a Community Diagnostic Centre site or elsewhere)
- 2. Has the Trust made contractual arrangements with a staffed mobile CT, MRI or PET-CT scanning service with a provider (not listed above) for a future date?
- 2.1. Provider Name
- 2.2. Contract Start Date
- 2.3. Contract duration (please specify whether your answer is in days, weeks, months or years)
- 3. Does the Trust own and operate any of its own mobile scanners? If so, please confirm:
- 3.1. Location
- 4. Excluding staffed mobile CT, MRI or PET-CT scanning services, does the Trust use a Managed Equipment Services (MES) provider for CT, MRI or PET-CT imaging?
- 4.1. Provider Name

- 4.2. Contract Start Date
- 4.3. Contract End Date (if the contract is currently active, please confirm the end date specified in the contract)
- 4.4. Location
- 4.5. Is the Trust restricted to only using this provider for all outsourced scanning solutions?

## Trust response:

Please see the following table. N/A – not applicable.

Q#	СТ	MRI	PET-CT
1.	Yes	Yes - however, our MRI service is now conducted under a Managed Service Agreement with In-Health - all details below are up to 01/02/2023	N/A - the NHS PET CT service is provided for the NHS by Alliance Medical Limited nationally.
1.1.	InHealth Ltd Agito Medical	InHealth Ltd Agito Medical	Alliance Medical
1.2.	01/04/2022 – Both contracts start date Agito Medical – 01/04/2023 (new contract)	01/04/2022 – Both contracts start date	N/A
1.3.	31/03/2023 – Both contracts end date Agito Medical – 30/09/2023 (new contract)	31/01/2023 – Agito Medical end date InHealth Ltd - ongoing	N/A
1.4.	Total amount - £2,330,729.00 Further more detailed information is exempt under section 43 of the Act	Total amount - £2,496,434.00 Further more detailed information is exempt under section 43 of the Act	N/A
1.5.	West Kent CDC	West Kent CDC & Tunbridge Wells Hospital	N/A
2.	No	No	N/A
2.1.	N/A	N/A	N/A
2.2.	N/A	N/A	N/A
2.3.	N/A	N/A	N/A
3.	No	No	N/A
3.1.	N/A	N/A	N/A
4.	No	No	N/A
4.1.	N/A	N/A	N/A
4.2.	N/A	N/A	N/A
4.3.	N/A	N/A	N/A
4.4.	N/A	N/A	N/A
4.5.	N/A	N/A	N/A